

7

SLP(Crl.)... 10937 OF 2003  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2003 in CRLA 812/80  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DULARE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

So far as petitioner No. 1- Dulare and petitioner No. 6-Gokul are concerned, twice time was granted to them to surrender but in spite of that, the order of this Court has not been carried with.

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against these petitioners. The concerned Superintendent of Police is directed to see that they are immediately arrested and produced before the Court which shall remand them to custody and send compliance report within four weeks from today.

So far as petitioner No. 7 is concerned, call for report from trial Court as to whether he is dead as it has been stated in the letter of learned counsel for the petitioners that he is dead.

Put up the matter after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master